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g U ighted
Variable nweighte
Frequencies

Respondents
Name Restricted

14,164
1,533
1

3

All Respondents H4HS9

13,292

2,406

All Respondents H4ID5H

Respondents reporting that they have or HAIDEH
had been diagnosed with depression
13,295

10

15,245

453

All Respondents HA4I1D5I

Respondents reporting that they have or
had been diagnosed with post-traumatic
stress disorder or PTSD

H41D6l

15,248

13,872

1,827

All Respondents H4ID5)J

Respondents reporting that they have or
had been diagnosed with anxiety or panic
disorder

H41D6J

13,874



Respondents

All Respondents

All Respondents

All Respondents

All Respondents

All Respondents

All Respondents

. Unweighted
Variable welght
Frequencies

Name Restricted

8,958
5,480
927
330

H4MH18

11,715
3,047
617
318

H4MH19

729
2,606
5,102
7,253

H4MH20

5,985
7,271
1,793

645

H4MH21

10,976
3,705
668
350

H4MH22

5,280
7,780
1,974

663

H4MH23



Unweighted

Variable )
Frequencies

R dent
espondents Name

Restricted

312
3,258
5,870
6,257

3
1

All Respondents HAMH24

233
2,484
5,050
7,928

All Respondents H4MH25

8,002
6,685
746
265

All Respondents HAMH26

11,726
3,343
418
201

All Respondents HAMH27

10

14,554
1,041
23

73

Respondents not currently incarcerated H4SE1




Unweighted

Variable )
Frequencies

Respondents
P Name

Restricted

15,382

159

42

11

HASE2 9
17

73

5

3

Respondents not currently incarcerated
and who report suicide ideation in the
past year
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