

## National Longitudinal Study of Adolescent Health: Wave 4 In-Home Questionnaire

Psychological & Emotional Well-being (Respondent)

Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Unweighted Frequencies Restricted
In the past 12 months have you received psychological or emotional counseling?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused 8 Don't know	All Respondents	Section 5: Access to Health Services, Health Insurance	H4HS9	14,164 1,533 1 3
Has a doctor, nurse or other health care provider ever told you that you have or had: depression?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused 8 Don't know	All Respondents	Section 6: Illness, Medications, & Physical Disabilities	H4ID5H	13,292 2,406 2 1
How old were you when the doctor, nurse, or other health care practitioner diagnosed you with depression?	0 0 years 1 1 year 33 33 years 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know	Respondents reporting that they have or had been diagnosed with depression	Section 6: Illness, Medications, & Physical Disabilities	H4ID6H	3 21
Has a doctor, nurse or other health care provider ever told you that you have or had: post-traumatic stress disorder or PTSD?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused	All Respondents	Section 6: Illness, Medications, & Physical Disabilities	H4ID5I	15,245 453 3
How old were you when the doctor, nurse, or other health care practitioner diagnosed you with post-traumatic stress disorder or PTSD?	0 0 years 1 1 year 33 33 years 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip 98 Don't know	Respondents reporting that they have or had been diagnosed with post-traumatic stress disorder or PTSD	Section 6: Illness, Medications, & Physical Disabilities	H4ID6I	1 2 0 0 15,248
Has a doctor, nurse or other health care provider ever told you that you have or had: anxiety or panic disorder?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused	All Respondents	Section 6: Illness, Medications, & Physical Disabilities	H4ID5J	13,872 1,827 2
How old were you when the doctor, nurse, or other health care practitioner diagnosed you with anxiety or panic disorder?	0 0 years 1 1 year	Respondents reporting that they have or had been diagnosed with anxiety or panic disorder	Section 6: Illness, Medications, & Physical Disabilities	H4ID6J	1 0  0 1 13,874

Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Unweighted Frequencies Restricted
NOW, THINK ABOUT THE PAST SEVEN DAYS. HOW OFTEN WAS EACH OF THE FOLLOWING THINGS TRUE DURING THE PAST SEVEN DAYS:					
You were bothered by things that usually don't bother you.	<ul><li>0 Never or rarely</li><li>1 Sometimes</li><li>2 A lot of the time</li><li>3 Most of the time or all of the time</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>8 Don't know</li></ul>	All Respondents	Section 14: Social Psychology & Mental Health	H4MH18	8,958 5,480 927 330 2 4
(During the past seven days:) You could not shake off the blues, even with help from your family and friends.	<ul><li>0 Never or rarely</li><li>1 Sometimes</li><li>2 A lot of the time</li><li>3 Most of the time or all of the time</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>8 Don't know</li></ul>	All Respondents	Section 14: Social Psychology & Mental Health	H4MH19	11,715 3,047 617 318 2 2
(During the past seven days:) You felt you were just as good as other people.	<ul><li>0 Never or rarely</li><li>1 Sometimes</li><li>2 A lot of the time</li><li>3 Most of the time or all of the time</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>8 Don't know</li></ul>	All Respondents	Section 14: Social Psychology & Mental Health	H4MH20	729 2,606 5,102 7,253 3 8
(During the past seven days:) You had trouble keeping your mind on what you were doing.	<ul><li>0 Never or rarely</li><li>1 Sometimes</li><li>2 A lot of the time</li><li>3 Most of the time or all of the time</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>8 Don't know</li></ul>	All Respondents	Section 14: Social Psychology & Mental Health	H4MH21	5,985 7,271 1,793 645 3 4
(During the past seven days:) You felt depressed.	<ul><li>0 Never or rarely</li><li>1 Sometimes</li><li>2 A lot of the time</li><li>3 Most of the time or all of the time</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>8 Don't know</li></ul>	All Respondents	Section 14: Social Psychology & Mental Health	H4MH22	10,976 3,705 668 350 1
(During the past seven days:) You felt that you were too tired to do things.	<ul><li>0 Never or rarely</li><li>1 Sometimes</li><li>2 A lot of the time</li><li>3 Most of the time or all of the time</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>8 Don't know</li></ul>	All Respondents	Section 14: Social Psychology & Mental Health	H4MH23	5,280 7,780 1,974 663 2

Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Unweighted Frequencies Restricted
(During the past seven days:) You felt happy.	<ul><li>0 Never or rarely</li><li>1 Sometimes</li><li>2 A lot of the time</li><li>3 Most of the time or all of the time</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>8 Don't know</li></ul>	All Respondents	Section 14: Social Psychology & Mental Health	H4MH24	312 3,258 5,870 6,257 3
(During the past seven days:) You enjoyed life.	<ul><li>0 Never or rarely</li><li>1 Sometimes</li><li>2 A lot of the time</li><li>3 Most of the time or all of the time</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>8 Don't know</li></ul>	All Respondents	Section 14: Social Psychology & Mental Health	H4MH25	233 2,484 5,050 7,928 3 3
(During the past seven days:) You felt sad.	<ul><li>0 Never or rarely</li><li>1 Sometimes</li><li>2 A lot of the time</li><li>3 Most of the time or all of the time</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>8 Don't know</li></ul>	All Respondents	Section 14: Social Psychology & Mental Health	H4MH26	8,002 6,685 746 265 2
(During the past seven days:) You felt that people disliked you.	<ul><li>0 Never or rarely</li><li>1 Sometimes</li><li>2 A lot of the time</li><li>3 Most of the time or all of the time</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>8 Don't know</li></ul>	All Respondents	Section 14: Social Psychology & Mental Health	H4MH27	11,726 3,343 418 201 3 10
During the past 12 months, have you ever seriously thought about committing suicide?	<ul><li>0 No</li><li>1 Yes</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>7 Legitimate skip</li><li>8 Don't know</li><li>. Missing</li></ul>	Respondents not currently incarcerated	Section 15: Suicide, Sexual Experiences, & Sexually Transmitted Diseases	H4SE1	14,554 1,041 23 73 7

Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Unweighted Frequencies Restricted
have you actually attempted suicide?	0 None 1 Once 2 Twice 3 3 or 4 times 4 5 or more times 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know . Missing	Respondents not currently incarcerated and who report suicide ideation in the past year	Section 15: Suicide, Sexual Experiences, & Sexually Transmitted Diseases	H4SF2	15,382 159 42 11 9 17 73 5

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-04. The opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research

website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu

e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu